5/	2	8/	0	4
ンル	_	7/	•	/

na-03-2004

	00-00			
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	102757		▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): White Consolidated Limited Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Aktiebolaget Electrolux Internal Address: Group IP Street Address: S:t Goransgatan 143 Cit/Stockholm State: SWEDEN SE-105 45		
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta		Association	enship	A S
3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: April 23, 20	Merger Change of Name	Limited Partners Limited Partners XX Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domicile representative designation (Designations must be a s	signification is attached: SWEDEN and in the United States, a dom an is attached: Yes separate document from assigness(es) attached? Yes	CO No CO
Application number(s) or registration nu A. Trademark Application No.(s)			stration No.(s)	
	Additional number(s) at	5-5-5		
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed: Name: George E. Hawranko	rrespondence	6. Total number of app		1
Internal Address: Legal Dept.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	.41)\$	40.00
Electrolux North Amer	ica	Enclosed Authorized to	be charged to deposit	account
Street Address: 18013 Clevela	nd Parkway	8. Deposit account nur	nber:	
City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: <u>OH</u> Zip	: 44135-092(DO NOT USE			
9. Signature.		VI AVE		- ···
Cynthia M. Gaffney Name of Person Signing		gnature or sheet, attachments, and document	5/2 1 <u>- 5/2</u>	8/04 Parte
4 DBYRNE 0000046 2534921 Mail docume	ents to be recorded with	required cover sheet informat ademarks, Box Assignments	tion to:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002981 FRAME: 0691

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Aktiebolaget Electrolux hereby appoints George E. Hawranko, of its affiliated company, Electrolux North America, whose postal address is 18013 Cleveland Parkway, Suite 100, Cleveland, Ohio 44135-0920 as its designated representative upon whom notice may be served in proceedings affecting the following marks:

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u>

OXYGEN 2534921

AKTIEBOLAGET ELECTROLUX

Dated: May 19, 2004

By: Title:

CECILIA VIEWEG SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT GENERAL COUNSEL AND SECRETARY

By: INGEMAR UUSSAAR HEAD OF ADMINISTRATIC

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002981 FRAME: 0692

ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is made this 33 rd day of april , 2004,

BETWEEN

WHITE CONSOLIDATED LIMITED, a Texas limited partnership whose principal offices are at 10813 Cleveland Parkway, Suite 100, Cleveland. Ohio 44135-0920 (herein after called the "Assignor")

AND

AKTIEBOLAGET ELECTROLUX, a Swedish corporation, whose principal offices are at St Göransgatan 143, SE-105 45 Stockholm SWEDEN (herein after called the "Assignee")

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the owner in the United States trademark, short particulars are set forth in the attached Schedule (the "Mark"); and
- **(B)** The Assignor has agreed, to sell, assign and transfer the Mark to Aktiebolaget Electrolux

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, White Consolidated Limited has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

ATTEST: WHITE CONSOLIDATED LIMITED

GEORGE E. HAWRANKO
Assistant Secretary

country of wyahaza ss

RECORDED: 05/28/2004

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said county, personally appeared before me George E. Hawranko, Assistant Secretary of White Consolidated Limited, who did sign this Assignment as his free act and deed. As a Notary Public, I do hereby confirm that the above-named individual is entitled for sign alone for and on behalf of the Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribe my name and affix my official seal at this day of

CYNTHIA M. GAFFNEY
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO

Recorded in Lake County

My Comm. Expires DeF.R.A.29E4VIARK

REEL: 002981 FRAME: 0693